



Paris, France, November 15th, 2022

Aubert & Duval launches Stellar, its new metal powders brand dedicated to additive manufacturing and announces the relocation project of its Irun production site

After 10 years of continuous development, Aubert & Duval is launching a new brand name to support the growth of this activity in aeronautics, space and energy markets.

The new Stellar® brand embodies all of Aubert & Duval's ambitions in the field of additive manufacturing, boosting its offer in a demanding and fast-growing market, with the rise of space applications and the challenges of decarbonization. The new range of high temperature alloys Stellar® ABD®-900AM, Stellar® MHA3300®, Stellar® AD730® represents a unique solution to enable the space, aeronautics and energy industries to develop new generations of turbines offering a better energy and environmental performance.



Aubert & Duval is also moving to a new stage of its growth with a relocation project of its metal powder production factory during the summer 2023. The new industrial site is to be located in Oiartzun, Spain, 6 km away from the current factory in Irun. This will firstly enable a 50% capacity increase.

With this new industrial base, Aubert & Duval plans to increase its metal powder production by developing its strengths: a focus on customer satisfaction combined with a strong know-how to develop and produce innovative and customized alloys for additive manufacturing.

"These two announcements reflect our belief in the growth potential of the metal additive manufacturing market" explains Eric Caridroit, President of Aubert & Duval Irun.

Adeline RIOU, Global Sales Manager for metal powders at Aubert & Duval, adds: "Through the combination of freedom of design and innovative materials, this technology offers great opportunities for weight reduction and high temperature performance. This value proposition is at the heart of our new Stellar® brand".

^{*} ABD® is a registered trademark of Alloyed and MHA3300® is a registered trademark of Mitsubishi Heavy Industries



ABOUT AUBERT & DUVAL

A subsidiary of the Eramet group, Aubert & Duval is one of the world leaders in high-performance steels, superalloys, titanium and aluminium. Aubert & Duval designs and develops advanced metallurgical solutions in the form of parts or long products for projects in the most demanding industries. These include aerospace, energy production, motor racing, nuclear, and medical. www.aubertduval.com

PRESS CONTACT

Directeur Communication Division Alliages Haute Performance Global Sales Manager for metal powders Jérôme GALY-DEJEAN T. +33 6 88 27 87 30

jerome.galy-dejean@eramet.com

COMMERCIAL CONTACT

Adeline RIOU T. +33 6 74 58 61 50 adeline.riou@eramet.com